RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

tached original document or

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents copy thereof.

100938628

<pre>1. Name or conveying party(les):</pre>	party(ies):
Sebastien Yvan Actis-Datta JeanFrancois Laterre	Name: Dalloz Safety, Inc.
3.3.3.4.3	Short Iddana Gamanda and

Additional names attached? No

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment Merger

Security Agreement

Change of Name

Street Address: Second and Washington Streets P. O. Box 622

City: Reading

State: PA

Zip: 19603

12/12/98 and
Execution Date: 12/18/98
Additional name(s)/address(es)
attached: No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is _______.

A. Patent Application No(s). | B. Patent No(s).

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Charles H. Lindrooth, Esquire Synnestvedt & Lechner LLP 1101 Market Street Suite 2600 Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950 (215) 923-4466 Registration No. 20,659 Total number of applications and patents involved: (1)

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00

X Enclosed

8. Deposit Account No. 19-5425

___ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

01/08/1999 DNGUYEN 00000091 29095378

29/095,378

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

9. Statement and signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Charles H. Lindrooth Name of Person Signing Signature

<u>Jan. 04, 1999</u> Date

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: (3)

PATENT REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0851

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Sebastien Yvan Actis-Datta, residing at Residence la Venoge, CH-1309 Cuarnens, Switzerland; and JeanFrancois Laterre, residing at 1, Rue des Potiers, F-74200 Thonon Les Bains, France, have made an invention entitled EYEWEAR described and claimed in a design patent application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 29/095,378, filed October 22, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, DALLOZ SAFETY, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Second and Washington Streets, P. O. Box 622, Reading, Pennsylvania 19603, U.S.A., desires to acquire the entire interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto DALLOZ SAFETY, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application and any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to DALLOZ SAFETY, INC. as the assignee of the patents granted on said invention, as the assignee of the entire interest therein and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0852

IN TESTIMONY THEREOF, I have hereunt	o signed my name at
this day of	, 1998.
nd lette	
Sebastien Yvan Actis-Datta	
WITNESS: D	Date: 12/12/58
JeanFrancois Laterre	
1 / 1	

WITNESS: Date: Dec 18/1998

2

PATENT **REEL: 9679 FRAME: 0853**

RECORDED: 01/06/1999